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(Application : Drilling steels in general, cast steels, cast iron, chilled

cast iron, malleable cast iron, non-ferrous heavy metals,

non-ferrous light metals, abrasive plastics.

Advantage : Self centering 

- center drilling is not required.

Excellent positioning  

- bush is not necessary.

Special Design 

- reaming is not required.

- good chip removal

- powerful drilling

(Verwendung : Zum wirtschaftlichen Bohren von Stahl allgemein,

Stahlguß,  Hart-und Temperguß, Nichteisen 

Leichtmetallen, abrasiven Kunststoffen.

Vorteile : Selbst zentrierend 

- Zentrierbohrung wird nicht benötigt.

Exzellente Positionierbarkeit

- Keine Führungsbuchse notwendig.

Spezielles Design 

- Räumen ist nicht notwendig

- Gute Spanabfuhr

- Leistungsfähiges Bohren
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Other shank types are available on your request.

'%1$#+
R)//"4

`\2::=

V""#H&R)//"4

\2::=`<:=

T1/3%10/+/0
R)//"4

\S_<?`D=

\%10/+/0&R)//"4

\S_D=`== \S_==`

'%4)&N1#+ V"(L*+(L
R)%*+"/44
R)//"4

-*)%+*(L
O*"0
R)//"4

'#66/1 21#+X/ '[ST



CC DEGHIJKLMNOMNQMRNSTSTU VWXJKLMNOMNQMRNYOZOU [[[\]^_\`aU bNcWdeJ]^_f]^_\`a

*'+&E,*')66.

#"+-+'&6

*;QSKVO&
QSN..R

QSKVO
QSN..R
;!KUKSV.

QSKVO
QSN..R
;NUPY

QSKVO
QSN..R
;V.Z

QSKVO
QSN..R
;'[ST

QSKVO
QSN..R
;Oc.&-dTK

QSKVO
QSN..R
B#1&\VSQKUKQ
R-KK.R

!KUKSV.
'VS2NQK
QSN..R

U';RTP--NU!
QSN..R

'KU-KS
QSN..R

OZ.-N;I
QSN..R

\TQ&QSN..R

!P.Q;T
QSN..R

R-SVN!\-
R\VU]
QSN..R

-VTKS
R\VU]
QSN..R

U';RTP--NU!
QSN..R

'KU-KS
QSN..R

RTVQK
QSN..R

-K'\UN'V.
QV-V

%&'()*+

<..

ghijk 4R>PR4

lmno@!%

pApplication : Drilling steels in general, cast steels, cast iron, chilled

cast iron, malleable cast iron, non-ferrous heavy metals,

non-ferrous light metals, abrasive plastics.

Advantage : Self centering 

- center drilling is not required.

Excellent positioning  

- bush is not necessary.

Special Design 

- reaming is not required.

- good chip removal

- powerful drilling

qVerwendung : Zum wirtschaftlichen Bohren von Stahl allgemein,

Stahlguß,  Hart-und Temperguß, Nichteisen 

Leichtmetallen, abrasiven Kunststoffen.

Vorteile : Selbst zentrierend 

- Zentrierbohrung wird nicht benötigt.

Exzellente Positionierbarkeit

- Keine Führungsbuchse notwendig.

Spezielles Design 

- Räumen ist nicht notwendig

- Gute Spanabfuhr

- Leistungsfähiges Bohren
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Other shank types are available on your request.
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ðRecommend to reduce the feed rate as following

Feed 100% : DH404(3 D), DH423(3 D)
Feed 85% : DH424(5 D)

N = R.P.M

S = Feed per Revolution (mm/rev.)

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

12.0

14.0

16.0

18.0

20.0

13000 0.04 11250 0.04 21300 0.04 14200 0.04

13000 0.06 11250 0.06 21300 0.06 14200 0.06

13000 0.13 11000 0.13 21000 0.13 14000 0.13  

9500 0.14 8400 0.14 16000 0.14 10500 0.14

7600 0.15 6700 0.15 13000 0.15 8300 0.15 

6400 0.17 5600 0.17 11000 0.17 6900 0.17 

5500 0.19 4800 0.19 9100 0.19 5900 0.19 

4800 0.21 4200 0.21 8000 0.21 5200 0.21  

4200 0.23 3700 0.23 7100 0.23 4600 0.23  

3800 0.25 3350 0.25 6400 0.25 4150 0.25 

3200 0.27 2800 0.27 5300 0.27 3450 0.27 

2750 0.29 2400 0.29 4550 0.29 3000 0.29 

2400 0.31 2100 0.31 4000 0.31 2600 0.31  

2100 0.33 1850 0.33 3550 0.33 2300 0.33  

1900 0.35 1650 0.35 3200 0.35 2100 0.35
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ðRecommend to reduce the feed rate as following

Feed 100% : DH406(3 D)
Feed 85% : DH408(5 D)
Feed 70% : DH421(8 D)

N = R.P.M

S = Feed per Revolution (mm/rev.)

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

12.0

14.0

16.0

18.0

20.0

16250 0.05 14800 0.05 26600 0.05 17300 0.05

16250 0.07 14800 0.07 26600 0.07 17300 0.07

16000 0.16 14500 0.16 26000 0.16 17000 0.16  

12000 0.17 11000 0.17 20000 0.17 13000 0.17  

9550 0.18 8600 0.18 16000 0.18 10000 0.18 

8000 0.20 7200 0.20 13000 0.20 8500 0.20  

6800 0.22 6100 0.22 11500 0.22 7300 0.22 

6000 0.24 5400 0.24 9900 0.24 6400 0.24  

5300 0.27 4800 0.27 8800 0.27 5700 0.27  

4800 0.30 4300 0.30 8000 0.30 5100 0.30  

4000 0.33 3600 0.33 6600 0.33 4250 0.33  

3400 0.36 3050 0.36 5700 0.36 3650 0.36  

3000 0.39 2700 0.39 5000 0.39 3200 0.39  

2650 0.42 2400 0.42 4400 0.42 2850 0.42  

2400 0.45 2150 0.45 4000 0.45 2550 0.45 
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